- Food Packaging Collection

‘LINDAR

The Clear Choice

LINDAR's food packaging collection is
designed to exceed rigorous standards
of safety and freshness while offering
outstanding aesthetic appeal. Our

FDA-approved food packaging is
thermoformed in 100% recyclable,
crystal-clear PET to optimally
showcase your enticing bakery items,
deli items, produce, herbs and more.

Benefits of Our Food Packaging

Maximized Product Display FTET pa!

Our unique angled design and super-clear PET
provide superior product visibility to entice
customers and drive impulse purchases.

@ Industry-Informed Designs

Our easy-to-handle packaging was designed to
mitigate impact damage, hold items in place and
offer improved strength, stackability and display.

@ Tamper-Obvious Closures

Our SimplySecure food packaging
features our patented tamper-obvious tab
and perimeter snap for ultimate security.

Custom Packaging Solutions I C .
once,
At LINDAR we can help you design the perfect container for your products. P

Our innovation, creativity, and experience has helped countless customers :
create the exact container to meet their needs. Reach out to our sales team 3 Prototyping
today to learn how we can help you make your own unique container. 4 Production

2 Design



Mini Loaf Container - Hinged
00002

Double Row Sliced Pound Cake Container - Hinged

00035

4 CT Cupcake Traditional Cell Container - Hinged

00067

Bakery Packaging

LINDAR's stock packaging fits many needs for bakeries, processors, grocery chains, and convenience stores. We stock
items for your single serve requirements up to 24 count cupcake containers and can help you with your pie and cake
packaging needs. If you don't see an item that works for your application please contact us. We have an extensive

offering of non-stock and special orders items to fit your product.

SKU NUMBER

00001

00002

00003

00005

25 00006
D 00017
= 00020
00021
00027
00034
00036
00046
00051
00054
00067

00069

LindarCorp.com

Sales(@LindarCorp.com

DESCRIPTION

6 CT Cookie Container
Hinged

Mini Loaf Container
Hinged

Single Row Slice/Cookie Container
Hinged

6 CT Mini Cupcake Container
Hinged

6 CT Mini Dessert Container
(Square Compartment) - Hinged

Single Cupcake/Muffin Traditional Cell Container
Hinged

Single Cupcake/Muffin Large Cell Container
Hinged

12 CT Mini Muffin/Dessert Container
(Square Compartment) - Hinged

6 CT Cupcake Tall Traditional Cell Container
Hinged

Pound Cake Container
Hinged

Single Cupcake Euro Cell Container
Hinged

2 CT Cupcake/Muffin Traditional Cell Container
Hinged

4 CT Muffin/Cupcake Traditional Cell Container
Hinged

6 CT Cupcake X-Tall Traditional Cell Container
Hinged

4 CT Cupcake Traditional Cell Container
Hinged

4 CT Muffin Tradtional Cell Container
Hinged

218-460-7689

OUTER DIMENSIONS
(Inch)

16x12x1

6.75x3.875x2.75

8.625x5.25x 2.5

6.625x 5.25x 2.375

6.625x 5.25x 2

4x4.375x3.125

5x5.5x3.875

8.625x7.125x 2

9.5x6.875x3.375

8.625x 5.25x 3.625

4x4.375x3.125

6.75x 4 x3.375

6.125x6.75x 2.875

9.5x6.875x 3.875

6.75x7.25x3.5

6.75x7.25x3

MATERIALS

RPET, PLA

RPET

RPET, PLA, ABAPET
BIO-PET

RPET, PLA, BIO-PET

RPET, PLA, BIO-PET
APET

RPET, PCRPET

RPET, PLA, BIO-PET
PCRPET

APET, PLA

PET, PLA, BIO-PET

RPET, PLA, BIO-PET

RPET, PLA

RPET, PLA

RPET, PLA

RPET

RPET

RPET, PLA
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50

275

275

250

250

300

300

250

250

400

250

100

350

100

225

225



12 CT Cupcake Traditional Cell Container

00070

SKU NUMBER

00070

00072

00080

00812

00813

00818

00898

01064

01140

01252

01265

01307

01755

01926

2 CT Large Standard Cupcake/Muffin Container

01186

DESCRIPTION

12 CT Cupcake Traditional Cell Container

Hinged

24 CT Cupcake Tall Traditional Cell Container

Hinged

2 CT Double Row Cookie Container (3.5" Diameter)

6 Ct Muffin/Cupcake Container
Short

10 CT Double Row Cookie Container
Hinged

Pound Cake/Utility Container
Hinged

12 CT Mini Cupcake Container
Hinged
9" Pie Combo Pack with 1 1/2" Dome

12 CT Cookie Container .9 Ounce
Hinged

8 CT Brownie/Bar Container
Hinged
9" Pie Combo Pack with 3" Dome

18 CT Cookie Container
Hinged

Pound Cake Container
Hinged

6 CT Large Cupcake Container
Tall 3.375"

8 CT Brownie/Bar Container - Hinged

01252

OUTER DIMENSIONS
(Inch)

11.625x9.625x 3.5

17.25x12.25x3.625

8.5x9.25x3.125

9.375x6.875x 2.875

8.25x7.25x2.75

7.75x4.375x3

8.375x7.25x2.75

10.25x 2.625

11x7.25x2.75

7.75x7.625x2.25

10x3.875

12.25x6.75x3.125

8.625x5.25x3.625

12.5x9.25x2.25

MATERIALS

RPET, PLA, BIO-PET

RPET, PLA

RPET

RPET, PLA

RPET, PLA, BIO-PET
PCRPET

RPET, PLA

RPET, PLA, BIO-PET

RPET

RPET, BIO-PET

RPET, PLA, BIO-PET

RPET

RPET, PLA, BIO-PET

RPET, PLA, BIO-PET

RPET
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‘LINDAR

Let’s Ialk About Your Project

Connect with the friendly LINDAR team to discuss your
needs or learn more about our capabilities.

Together, we can build something incredible.
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