

## Food Packaging Collection

### The Clear Choice

LINDAR's food packaging collection is designed to exceed rigorous standards of safety and freshness while offering outstanding aesthetic appeal. Our FDA-approved food packaging is thermoformed in 100% recyclable, crystal-clear PET to optimally showcase your enticing bakery items, deli items, produce, herbs and more.

# Benefits of Our Food Packaging



#### Maximized Product Display

Our unique angled design and super-clear PET provide superior product visibility to entice customers and drive impulse purchases.



#### **Industry-Informed Designs**

Our easy-to-handle packaging was designed to mitigate impact damage, hold items in place and offer improved strength, stackability and display.



#### Tamper-Obvious Closures

Our SimplySecure food packaging features our patented tamper-obvious tab and perimeter snap for ultimate security.

#### Custom Packaging Solutions

At LINDAR we can help you design the perfect container for your products. Our innovation, creativity, and experience has helped countless customers create the exact container to meet their needs. Reach out to our sales team today to learn how we can help you make your own unique container.

- Concept
- **2** Design
- **B** Prototyping
- 4 Production







Mini Loaf Container - Hinged 00002

Double Row Sliced Pound Cake Container - Hinged 00035

4 CT Cupcake Traditional Cell Container - Hinged 00067

#### **Bakery Packaging**

LINDAR's stock packaging fits many needs for bakeries, processors, grocery chains, and convenience stores. We stock items for your single serve requirements up to 24 count cupcake containers and can help you with your pie and cake packaging needs. If you don't see an item that works for your application please contact us. We have an extensive offering of non-stock and special orders items to fit your product.

SKU NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	OUTER DIMENSIONS (Inch)	MATERIALS	CASE PACK
00001	6 CT Cookie Container Hinged	16 x 12 x 1	RPET, PLA	50
00002	Mini Loaf Container Hinged	6.75 x 3.875 x 2.75	RPET	275
00003	Single Row Slice/Cookie Container Hinged	8.625 x 5.25 x 2.5	RPET, PLA, ABAPET BIO-PET	275
00005	6 CT Mini Cupcake Container Hinged	6.625 x 5.25 x 2.375	RPET, PLA, BIO-PET	250
00006	6 CT Mini Dessert Container (Square Compartment) - Hinged	6.625 x 5.25 x 2	RPET, PLA, BIO-PET APET	250
00017	Single Cupcake/Muffin Traditional Cell Container Hinged	4 x 4.375 x 3.125	RPET, PCRPET	300
00020	Single Cupcake/Muffin Large Cell Container Hinged	5 x 5.5 x 3.875	RPET, PLA, BIO-PET PCRPET	300
00021	12 CT Mini Muffin/Dessert Container (Square Compartment) - Hinged	8.625 x 7.125 x 2	APET, PLA	250
00027	6 CT Cupcake Tall Traditional Cell Container Hinged	9.5 x 6.875 x 3.375	PET, PLA, BIO-PET	250
00034	Pound Cake Container Hinged	8.625 x 5.25 x 3.625	RPET, PLA, BIO-PET	400
00036	Single Cupcake Euro Cell Container Hinged	4 x 4.375 x 3.125	RPET, PLA	250
00046	2 CT Cupcake/Muffin Traditional Cell Container Hinged	6.75 x 4 x 3.375	RPET, PLA	100
00051	4 CT Muffin/Cupcake Traditional Cell Container Hinged	6.125 x 6.75 x 2.875	RPET, PLA	350
00054	6 CT Cupcake X-Tall Traditional Cell Container Hinged	9.5 x 6.875 x 3.875	RPET	100
00067	4 CT Cupcake Traditional Cell Container Hinged	6.75 x 7.25 x 3.5	RPET	225
00069	4 CT Muffin Tradtional Cell Container Hinged	6.75 x 7.25 x 3	RPET, PLA	225







2 CT Large Standard Cupcake/Muffin Container 01186



8 CT Brownie/Bar Container - Hinged 01252

	SKU NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	OUTER DIMENSIONS (Inch)	MATERIALS	CASE PACK
	00070	12 CT Cupcake Traditional Cell Container Hinged	11.625 x 9.625 x 3.5	RPET, PLA, BIO-PET	100
	00072	24 CT Cupcake Tall Traditional Cell Container Hinged	17.25 x 12.25 x 3.625	RPET, PLA	50
	08000	2 CT Double Row Cookie Container (3.5" Diameter)	8.5 x 9.25 x 3.125	RPET	250
	00812	6 Ct Muffin/Cupcake Container Short	9.375 x 6.875 x 2.875	RPET, PLA	300
	00813	10 CT Double Row Cookie Container Hinged	8.25 x 7.25 x 2.75	RPET, PLA, BIO-PET PCRPET	225
	00818	Pound Cake/Utility Container Hinged	7.75 x 4.375 x 3	RPET, PLA	172
	00898	12 CT Mini Cupcake Container Hinged	8.375 x 7.25 x 2.75	RPET, PLA, BIO-PET	225
<b>*</b>	01064	9" Pie Combo Pack with 1 1/2" Dome	10.25 x 2.625	RPET	72
	01140	12 CT Cookie Container .9 Ounce Hinged	11 x 7.25 x 2.75	RPET, BIO-PET	200
	01252	8 CT Brownie/Bar Container Hinged	7.75 x 7.625 x 2.25	RPET, PLA, BIO-PET	200
	01265	9" Pie Combo Pack with 3" Dome	10 x 3.875	RPET	72
	01307	18 CT Cookie Container Hinged	12.25 x 6.75 x 3.125	RPET, PLA, BIO-PET	100
	01755	Pound Cake Container Hinged	8.625 x 5.25 x 3.625	RPET, PLA, BIO-PET	162
	01926	6 CT Large Cupcake Container Tall 3.375"	12.5 x 9.25 x 2.25	RPET	125





# Let's Talk About Your Project

Connect with the friendly LINDAR team to discuss your needs or learn more about our capabilities.

Together, we can build something incredible.

